

EC Declaration of Conformity

We, the undersigned:	Visonic Ltd., 24 Habarzel St., Tel-Aviv, 61220 Israel
	Tel: +972 3 6456789 Fax: +972 3 6456788
	www.visonic.com

Certify and declare under responsibility that the following equipment: Product model: SMD-429 PG2 SMOKE Supplementary information: Wireless Smoke and Heat Detector

Conforms to the following standards:

EMC: EN 301 489-3: V2.1.1: 2019 Class B, EN 301 489-1: V2.2.3: 2019, Class B, EN 50130-4: 2011+ A1 (14), EN 61000-6-3: 2007 + A1: 2011 + AC: 2012. EN14604:2005/AC: 2008.
Radio: EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1: 2017, EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1: 2017, EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1: 2018.

Safety: EN 62368-1: 2014 + A11: 2017

And therefore complies with the requirements and provisions of the following directives of the European Parliament and of the Council:

- 2014/30/EU The EMC Directive.
- 2014/53/EU The Radio Equipment Directive (RED).
- 2014/35/EU The Low Voltage Directive.
- (EU) 2015/863 ROHS 3 Directive.

Drawn up in: Tel-Aviv, Israel, 9 December 2020

clany Eler

Zuri Rubin Certification Manager - Visonic